Price List

GTS Internet DSL

Prices valid for services ordered from 1 January, 2013. All prices are stated in CZK excl. VAT (incl. VAT at the applicable rate).

1 Recurring monthly fees for GTS Internet DSL (with/without voice)
1.1 Recurring monthly fees for GTS Internet DSL (with voice)*

Service Access speed Technology Aggregation Recurring monthly fee
GTS internet DSL Fun 8192/512 kbit/s ADSL 1:50 CZK 395,- (477,95)
GTS internet DSL Fun 16384/768 kbit/s ADSL 1:50 CZK 595,- (719,95)
GTS internet DSL Profi 8192/512 kbit/s ADSL 1:20 CZK 995,- (1203,95)
GTS internet DSL Profi 16384/768 kbit/s ADSL 1:20 CZK 1695,- (2050,95)
GTS internet DSL Basic 20480/2048 kbit/s VDSL 1:50 CZK 395,- (477,95)
GTS internet DSL Basic 40960/2048 kbit/s VDSL 1:50 CZK 595,- (719,95)
GTS internet DSL Business 20480/2048 kbit/s VDSL 1:20 CZK 995, - (1203,95)
GTS internet DSL Business 40960/2048 kbit/s VDSL 1:20 CZK 1695,- (2050,95)

1) The subscriber shall also pay the recurring monthly fee (flat rate) for the public telephone service (telephone line) by Telefonica Czech Republic, a.s. (hereinafter also as
“Telefonica”).

1.2 Recurring monthly fees for GTS Internet DSL (without voice)

Service Access speed Technology Aggregation Recurring monthly fee
GTS internet DSL Fun 8192/512 kbit/s ADSL 1:50 CZK 625,- (756,25)
GTS internet DSL Fun 16384/768 kbit/s ADSL 1:50 CZK 825,- (998,25)
GTS internet DSL Profi 8192/512 kbit/s ADSL 1:20 CZK 1225,- (1482,25)
GTS internet DSL Profi 16384/768 kbit/s ADSL 1:20 CZK 1925,- (2329,25)
GTS internet DSL Basic 20480/2048 kbit/s VDSL 1:50 CZK 625,- (756,25)
GTS internet DSL Basic 40960/2048 kbit/s VDSL 1:50 CZK 825,- (998,25)
GTS internet DSL Business 20480/2048 kbit/s VDSL 1:20 CZK 1225,- (1482,25)
GTS internet DSL Business 40960/2048 kbit/s VDSL 1:20 CZK 1925,- (2329,25)

2 Surcharge to the recurring monthly fee in case of termination of the public telephone service by
Telefonica Czech Republic, a.s.

Service Surcharge to recurring monthly fee®

All types of GTS Internet DSL services CZK 230,- (278,30)

2)The subscriber shall be charged the surcharge to the agreed recurring monthly fee for GTS Internet DSL stipulated by the applied Pricelist of GTS Internet
DSL in case of the public telephone service by Telefonica for the GTS Internet DSL is cancelled without providing for such cancellation by the provider
and if the subscriber and the provider do not explicitly agree otherwise in writing; in such a case, the subscriber shall be charged the above surcharge as of
the billing period following the cancellation of the active publicly available telephone service by Telefonica.

3 One-time prices of GTS Internet DSL
3.1 Provisioning of GTS Internet DSL (with/without voice)

One-time prices Amount

Provisioning of GTS Internet DSL CZK 1,- (1.21)

3.2 Other one-time prices of GTS Internet DSL (with/without voice)

One-time prices Amount
Upgrade of GTS Internet DSL access speed Free of charge
Downgrade of GTS Internet DSL access speed CZK 990,- (1197,97)
Provision for termination of public telephone service from Telefonica Free of charge
the price is determined as double the recurring monthly
Termination of GTS Internet DSL upon request for change of the provider fee (incl. surcharge pursuant to Article 2 hereof) agreed
for provision of the terminated GTS Internet DSL
Intervention of a service technician in vain CZK 800,- (968)
Cha_nge of GTS Internet DSL Fun or Basic to GTS Internet DSL Profi or Free of charge
Business
Cha_nge of GTS Internet DSL Profi or Business to GTS Internet DSL Fun or CZK 990,- (1197,97)
Basic
Non-legitimate claim of end equipment CZK 600,- (726)
Change or termination of value added service Improved service insurance Free of charge

4 End equipment (CPE) for GTS Internet DSL (with/without voice)
4.1 Sale of end equipment

Special price ¥

End equipment Standard price

24 months 12 months
ADSL - Zyxel Prestige 660RU (1xEth) CZK 1,- (1.21) CZK 595,- (719,95) CZK 795,- (961,95)
ADSL - Zyxel Prestige 660HW (4xEth, WiFi) CZK 295,- (356,95) CZK 995, - (1203,95) CZK 1295, - (1566,95)
VDSL - Zyxel Prestige 870HN (4xEth, WiFi) CZK 595,- (719,95) CZK 995, - (1203,95) CZK 1295, - (1566,95)

3) Special price of end equipment applies with agreement on provisioning and provision of GTS Internet DSL with minimum service usage for 12 or 24 months.
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4.2 Installation of end equipment

Minor installation

Type of installation of end equipment

One-time price
CZK 1300,- (1573)

Major installation

CZK 2000, - (2420)

Self-installation package — CPE delivery by a forwarding company and installation by the subscriber CZK 150,- (181,50)

Technical support via telephone on 900 209 920 (Mon-Fri 9.00 a.m. — 6.00 p.m.)

CZK 20 per min. incl. VAT

5 Value added services for GTS Internet DSL (with/without voice)

Value added service
GTS secure internet

One-time price
CZK 1,- (1,21)

Recurring monthly fee
CZK 150,- (181,50)

Extended service support 18

Free of charge

CZK 375,- (453,75)

Extended service support 12

Free of charge

CZK 625,- (756,25)

Fixed IP address

Included in one-time price in item 3.1

Included in recurring monthly price in item 1

Routed IP address block of N
addresses (N= 4,8,16 IP addresses)

N x CZK 99,- (119.79)

Mailhosting (Email) — 200 MB

Included in one-time price in item 3.1

Included in recurring monthly price in item 1

Webhosting (www space) — 50 MB

Included in one-time price in item 3.1

Included in recurring monthly price in item 1

Level three domain

Included in one-time price in item 3.1

Included in recurring monthly price in item 1

4) Complete Price list and terms of service GTS secure internet are set in the standard service price list GTS secure internet.

GTS Czech s.r.o., Pfemyslovska 43, 130 00 Prague 3, Czech republic // tel. +420 225 251 111 // info@gts.cz 2/2



mailto:info@gts.cz

